PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek M Smith	12/08/2004
Nicolas C Nierenberg	12/08/2004
Joseph C Baker	12/08/2004
James D Adams	12/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Awarepoint Corporation	
Street Address:	10590 West Ocean Air Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)431-9960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-579-3702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Catania
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131270

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWP-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Catania

PATENT REEL: 018690 FRAME: 0558

500200506

OP \$40.00 1161

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018690 FRAME: 0559

Docket Number: 107-0006 Express Mail No.: 264446480 US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having a post office address that follows our names: Derek M. Smith, 7872 Camino Kiosco San Diego, CA 92122; James D. Adams, 11575 Caminito La Bar # 24 San Diego, CA 92118; Nicolas C. Nierenberg, 9494 La Jolla Farms Road, La Jolla, CA 92037; and Joseph C. Baker, 631 Stratford Dr., Encinitas, CA 92024 (herein referred to as ASSIGNOR), are the sole inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Plug-In Network Appliance," executed herewith.

WHEREAS, AwarePoint (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation with an office located at: 4275 Executive Square Suite 525 La Jolla, CA 92037, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	<u>Detek M. Smith</u> Inventor's Printed Name	12/4/2004 Dato
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DUGO) SS)	
On this <u>31</u> day of <u>JCLOLCLY</u> Smith, who is personally known by me or individual who executed the foregoing assign his/her own free will for the use and purposes	proved to me on the basis of satisf ment, and who acknowledged to me	actory evidence to be the same
KATHERINE	ORO NOTARY PUBLI	
KATHERIN COMMAN	1983 ALEOnna (E. My Commission I	- Bxpires: April 16 , 300 (c

Page 1

Commission Explies Apr. 16, 2006

KATHERINE ORO
COMM. #1351943
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expires Apr. 16, 2004

Docket Number: 107-0006

		12/8/04
	James D. Adams	14/0/04
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS	
countries San Diago) 33	
On this 21 day of 30/1001 y Adams, who is personally known by me or p individual who executed the foregoing assigned his/her own free will for the use and purposes the	roved to me on the basis of satist ent, and who acknowledged to me	actory evidence to be the same
KATHERINE ORO COMM. #1351943 NOTARY PUBLIC & CALIFORN SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires Apr. 16, 20	My Commission I	io Ratherine Oro
Inventor's Signature	<u>Nicolas C. Nierenberg</u> Inventor's Printed Name	<u> </u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	j ,	
COUNTY OF SANDIGO) SS)	
On this day ofONUOYV Nierenberg, who is personally known by me or individual who executed the foregoing assignments bis/her own free will for the use and purposes the KATHERINE O COMM#135194 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires Apr. 14	proved to me on the basis or satisent, and who acknowledged to me erein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIAND MY Commission Inc. FORMA Section 1	stactory evidence to be the same of

Docket Number: 107-0006

My Commission Expires: April 16, 200 6

KATHERINE ORO
COMMA #1351943
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expres Agr. 16, 2006

Page 3